505333690 02/18/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5380471

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STRONGARM INC.	02/15/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICHAEL E. ADAMS	
Street Address:	3157 S. PRINCETON	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60616	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7610926

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)836-7096

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6308180946

Email: chrisscottlaw@comcast.net **Correspondent Name:** CHRISTOPHER J. SCOTT Address Line 1: 724 SOUTH STREET

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 1046

Address Line 4: WEST DUNDEE, ILLINOIS 60118

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19040
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER J. SCOTT
SIGNATURE:	/CHRISTOPHER J. SCOTT/
DATE SIGNED:	02/18/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 048362 FRAME: 0172 505333690

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS: U.S. PATENT NO. 7,610,926

STRONGARM INC., with business address of 13000 W. Heiden, Suite 3209, Lake Bluff, Illinois, 60044 ("Assignor") is current owner of the MOBILITY DEVICE as described and claimed in the U.S. Patent Application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) and assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial Number: 11/804,286 on 17 May 2007, later issued as U.S. Patent No. 7,610,926 on 03 November 2009 (the "Patent").

MICHAEL E. ADAMS, with current resident address of 3157 S. Princeton, Chicago, Illinois, 60616, the inventor of the MOBILITY DEVICE made the subject of the Patent ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted therefrom.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of its right, title, and interest in the invention and the Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted.

Assignor authorizes any patent-issuing authority to record the transfer of ownership of the Patent to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution and maintenance of the Patent; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all necessary papers, including instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

Date

John J Schornack

Chairman of The Board of Directors

STRONGARM INC.

On this /574 day of fee , before me, MATHW , the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared John J. Schornack, Chairman of The Board of Directors, STRONGARM INC., Assignor, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same. WITNESS my hand and official seal in COOK County of /LCINOIS on the date set forth in this certificate.

Public Public OFFICIAL SEAL MATTHEW F HAYES

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 12/13/22

PATENT REEL: 048362 FRAME: 0173

RECORDED: 02/18/2019

¹ Completion of this section is not required for assignment, and is only prima facie evidence of execution under 35 USC 261